
Reclamation Manual Contacts 
 

This list can be found at https://www.usbr.gov/recman/RMCoordinators.pdf (Last updated: 10/9/2020) 

 

 

Reclamation Manual Management Name (email) Phone Mail Code 
Policy and Programs Kerry Whitford (kwhitford@usbr.gov) 303-445-2949 84-52100 

Marciano Budel (mbudel@usbr.gov) 303-445-2787 
Reclamation Manual Coordinators - Office Name (email) Phone Mail Code 

Deputy Commissioner (DC) Peter Soeth (psoeth@usbr.gov) 303-445-3615 82-40000 
DC-Operations 
DC-Policy, Administration and Budget 
Dam Safety and Infrastructure Kat Wheeler (kwheeler@usbr.gov) 303-445-2526 86-67300 
DEC/DSO Kristi Evans (kdevans@usbr.gov) 303-445-2924 84-51200 
Hydropower Nichole Douglas (ndouglas@usbr.gov) 303-445-2917 86-61100 

Michael Pulskamp (alt) (mpulskamp@usbr.gov) 303-445-2931 
Information Resources Office Shannon Rizzi (srizzi@usbr.gov) 303-445-2894 84-21220 

Nathan Minarchick (alt) (nminarchick@usbr.gov) 303-445-2608 
iropolicy@usbr.gov (bor-sha-dro-iropolicy@usbr.gov)   

Mission Support Organization Diane Parks-Stott (dparksstott@usbr.gov) 303-445-3467 84-27120 
Cory Kilgore (alt) (ckilgore@usbr.gov) 303-445-2752 
Wendy Heersink (alt) (wheersink@usbr.gov) 303-445-2743 
msobudget@usbr.gov (bor-sha-dro-msobudget@usbr.gov)  

Policy and Programs Michelle Kelly (mkelly@usbr.gov)  303-445-2888 84-52100 
Program and Budget Melissa Smith (mlsmith@usbr.gov) 208-473-8113 94-31200 

Alex Higginbotham (alt) (ahigginbotham@usbr.gov) 202-513-0335 
Science Dean Marrone (dmarrone@usbr.gov)  303-445-3577 86-69100 

Levi Brekke (alt) (lbrekke@usbr.gov) 303-445-2494 
Technical Service Center Janet White (jwhite@usbr.gov) 303-445-2373 86-68500 

Reclamation Manual Coordinators - Region Name (email) Phone Mail Code 
Columbia-Pacific Northwest Chris Eder (ceder@usbr.gov) 208-378-5008 CPN-1010 

bor_cpn_rmbp@doimspp.onmicrosoft.com  

California-Great Basin Cynthia Gaines (cgaines@usbr.gov) 916-978-5562 CGB-3730 
Lower Colorado Basin Matthew Stemmer (mjstemmer@usbr.gov) 702-293-8223 LC-7300 

Hazel Gomez (alt) (hgomez@usbr.gov) 702-293-8534 LC-7302 
sha-lcr-policy@usbr.gov (bor-sha-lcr-policy@usbr.gov)  

Upper Colorado Basin Shara Hillier (SHillier@usbr.gov)  801-556-8187 UC-300 
Rachel Miles (RMiles@usbr.gov)  801-524-3825 

Missouri Basin and Arkansas-Rio Grande-Texas Gulf Terri Currid (tcurrid@usbr.gov) 406-247-7711 MB-1000 
Donna Hirning (alt) (dhirning@usbr.gov) 406-247-7713 MB-6100 

 

 
Email address for all RM coordinators: “BOR DRO RM Coordinators” bor-drodrmcoord@usbr.gov 
 
Additional contact information helpful for RM release and review routing: 
 

For DTS routing, please assign the Reclamation LRO signature step to Tanya Klawikowski.   
 
For RLT review cc’s, please use this email address for all LRO staff: “BOR DRO RM LRO“ ibr8drodrmlro@usbr.gov  

 
 

These two distribution group lists are maintained by the RM program.  If you notice any updates needed to these lists, please contact Kat Wheeler.  Note: Per Reclamation records staff and as shown 
in the RM memo templates in the latest version of RCD 03-01, when using group distribution lists, you do not need to list individuals as cc’s on the memo nor in the email distribution. 
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